
SAISON 2003 / 2004

Einzelwertung 2003/2004 Endstand Landesliga

1 Kutrowatz Andreas DC Excalibur Rohrbach I 74
2 Jernits Christian DC Oasis Müllendorf I 64
3 Rosner Richard DC CBS Siegendorf I 63
4 Bogner Ronald DC CBS Siegendorf I 60
5 Zoncsich Stefan DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 55
6 Hesch Otto DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 53
7 Schelakovsky Werner DC CBS Siegendorf I 52

Ugrinovits Friedrich DC Excalibur Rohrbach I 52
Tschida Manfred DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 52

10 Fischer Robert DC Winden I 46
11 Ortner Gerhard DC Winden I 45
12 Wachtler Martin DC Winden I 44
13 Glavanitsch Marko DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 43

Hilbert Stefan DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 43
15 Hiermann Robert DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 41
16 Fluch Christian DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 40
17 Kummer Helmut DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 37

Etschmann Günter DC Winden I 37
19 Karner Ewald DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 35
20 Tschürtz Roman DC Excalibur Rohrbach I 34
21 Flonner Alfred DC Excalibur Rohrbach I 32

Hilbert Werner DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 32
23 Weber Mario DC Oasis Müllendorf I 28
24 Schwartz Wolfgang DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 26
25 Rancz Christian DC Oasis Müllendorf I 24
26 Herowitsch Ernst DC Excalibur Rohrbach I 23

Golda Florian DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 23
28 Tschürtz Günter DC Excalibur Rohrbach I 20
29 Stöckl Jürgen DC Oasis Müllendorf I 18
30 Denk Ronald DC CBS Siegendorf I 16

Klein Rudolf DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 16
32 Kogelmann Roman DC Oasis Müllendorf I 15

Fischer Christian DC Winden I 15
34 Krumpeck Christian DC CBS Siegendorf I 13
35 Pohr Thomas DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 9

Ibasich Norbert DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 9
37 Michalitsch Thomas DC CBS Siegendorf I 8

Pokorny Christian DC Oasis Müllendorf I 8
39 Bierbaum Erich DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 2
40 Fischer Sabine DC Winden I 1
41 Heim Gerhard DC CBS Siegendorf I 0

Varga Gabriel DC CBS Siegendorf I 0
Gruber Gerald DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 0
Buchinger Rudolf DC Oasis Müllendorf I 0
Pavischitz Johann DC Oasis Müllendorf I 0



Berger Alexander UDV Sieggraben I 0
Freistätter Roland UDV Sieggraben I 0
Nozika Günter UDV Sieggraben I 0
Oberger Josef UDV Sieggraben I 0
Stukheil Norbert UDV Sieggraben I 0
Weihs Claudia UDV Sieggraben I 0



Einzelwertung 2003/2004 Endstand Damen

1 Neumayer Romana Kichererbsen Winden 37
2 Steiner Anna Killerbienen Illmitz 35
3 Petz Gabriele Killerbienen Illmitz 33
4 Zmatlo Christina DC Jack Angels Gols 28

Angerer Beatrix No Name Neusiedl/See 28
6 Klein Marianne Killerbienen Illmitz 27

Thiel Herta No Name Neusiedl/See 27
8 Beck Kerstin DC Quota-Girls Gols 25

Fischer Sabine Kichererbsen Winden 25
10 Elö Elisabeth DC Quota-Girls Gols 20

Nittnaus Bettina DC Quota-Girls Gols 20
12 Paldan Gabriele Killerbienen Illmitz 19
13 Wendelin Susanne DC Jack Angels Gols 17
14 Krutzler Birgit DC Jack Angels Gols 16
15 Reiner Katrin DC Jack Angels Gols 13

Tauber Marlies DC Jack Angels Gols 13
17 Matz Erika No Name Neusiedl/See 12
18 Hoffmann Eva No Name Neusiedl/See 10
19 Zinkl Manuela DC Jack Angels Gols 9

Löw Daniela No Name Neusiedl/See 9
21 Jeitel Karin Kichererbsen Winden 8
22 Lehner Martina DC Quota-Girls Gols 7

Gehres Eva-Maria Kichererbsen Winden 7
24 Winter Evelyn No Name Neusiedl/See 6
25 Ackermann Andrea Kichererbsen Winden 5

Petz Manuela Killerbienen Illmitz 5
27 Beck Simone DC Quota-Girls Gols 4
28 Müller Renate Killerbienen Illmitz 0

Fuhrmann Carina No Name Neusiedl/See 0



Einzelwertung 2003/2004 Endstand Abstiegplayoff Nord

1 Karner Ewald DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 36
Tschida Manfred DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 36

3 Hesch Otto DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 32
4 Zoncsich Stefan DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 31
5 Schwartz Wolfgang DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 30
6 Jernits Christian DC Oasis Müllendorf I 28
7 Etschmann Günter DC Winden I 25

Wachtler Martin DC Winden I 25
9 Klein Rudolf DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 24

Glavanitsch Marko DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 24
11 Fischer Robert DC Winden I 22
12 Golda Florian DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 21
13 Hiermann Robert DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 18

Ortner Gerhard DC Winden I 18
15 Hilbert Werner DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 16
16 Kummer Helmut DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 13
17 Hilbert Stefan DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 11
18 Weber Mario DC Oasis Müllendorf I 10
19 Fischer Christian DC Winden I 9
20 Stöckl Jürgen DC Oasis Müllendorf I 5
21 Pokorny Christian DC Oasis Müllendorf I 4

Fluch Christian DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf I 4
23 Ibasich Norbert DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 3
24 Bierbaum Erich DC Pusztaschenke Kleinfrauenhaid I 2
25 Gruber Gerald DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 0

Pohr Thomas DC Geistler Neusiedl/See I 0
Buchinger Rudolf DC Oasis Müllendorf I 0
Rancz Christian DC Oasis Müllendorf I 0
Fischer Sabine DC Winden I 0



Einzelwertung 2003/2004 Endstand 1.Klasse ND

1 Hareter Christian DC Illmitz I 109
2 Fischbach Andreas DC Geistler Neusiedl/See II 100

Lackner Lorenz DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf II 100
4 Sattler Günther GH-Knöbl Halbturn II 94
5 Wagner Christian DC Geistler Neusiedl/See II 92
6 Suchan Gerald DC Kaisersteinbruch I 88
7 Winkler Erich DC Safari Skorpions Jois 87
8 Kruckenfellner Johann DC Kaisersteinbruch I 82
9 Horvath Thomas DC Horvath Parndorf 81

10 Steiner Gerhard DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf II 80
11 Kirchknopf Erich DC Scheck Andau III 79
12 Zmatlo Werner DC Jacky´s Mühle Gols 76

Leopold Thomas GH-Knöbl Halbturn II 76
14 Friedrich Robert DC Jasmin Neusiedl/See 75
15 Dürr Michael DC Geistler Neusiedl/See II 70

Hofmann Gerald DC Scheck Andau III 70
17 Temer Alexander DC Jacky´s Mühle Gols 68
18 Ulram Gerald GH-Knöbl Halbturn II 66
19 Rommer Rudolf DC Jasmin Neusiedl/See 63
20 Bressin Patrick DC Scheck Andau III 62
21 Löw Stefan DC Illmitz I 61
22 Kummer Dietmar DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf II 60
23 Kirchmayer Karl DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf III 56
24 Mikula Sascha DC Black Jack Gols 54

Beck Herbert DC Jacky´s Mühle Gols 54
Kanz Gerald DC Jacky´s Mühle Gols 54
Karner Willi DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf III 54

28 Eichinger Tino DC Black Jack Gols 49
29 Wachtler Helmut DC Scheck Andau III 48

Bacher Dieter GH-Knöbl Halbturn II 48
31 Pitzl Kurt DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf II 47
32 Eichinger Sascha DC Black Jack Gols 46

Lentsch Christian DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf II 46
34 Winter Edith DC Jasmin Neusiedl/See 45
35 Beck Jürgen DC Jasmin Neusiedl/See 42
36 Guttmann Rainer DC Geistler Neusiedl/See II 41

Horvath Werner DC Horvath Parndorf 41
38 Meixner Mario DC Black Jack Gols 40

Wacker Walter DC Kaisersteinbruch I 40
Zuchowicz Gerald DC Kaisersteinbruch I 40

41 Sinn Gerhard DC Safari Skorpions Jois 38
42 Tötschinger Dietmar DC Safari Skorpions Jois 35
43 Pürrer Klaus DC Horvath Parndorf 34
44 Haltschuster Ludwig DC Safari Skorpions Jois 33



45 Groschner Thomas DC Black Jack Gols 32
46 Petz Franz DC Illmitz I 28

Sklabinski Natascha DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf III 28
48 Simek Michael DC Horvath Parndorf 27
49 Fischer Hermann DC Safari Skorpions Jois 24
50 Wenschitz Josef DC Kaisersteinbruch I 23
51 Paldan Georg DC Illmitz I 22

Ziniel Markus GH-Knöbl Halbturn II 22
53 Eichinger Karl DC Black Jack Gols 21
54 Braunschmidt Martin DC Illmitz I 19
55 Pikhart Walter DC Geistler Neusiedl/See II 17
56 Bierbaum Otto DC Kaisersteinbruch I 16

Peisser Michael DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf III 16
58 Foltinek Alexander DC Jasmin Neusiedl/See 12
59 Karner Roland DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf III 11
60 Simek Elisabeth DC Horvath Parndorf 9

Jeitel Karin DC Safari Skorpions Jois 9
62 Haider Roland DC Illmitz I 7

Karner Franz DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf II 7
64 Luntzer Franz GH-Knöbl Halbturn II 6
65 Probst Leopold DC Kaisersteinbruch I 5
66 Priesching Markus DC Safari Skorpions Jois 4
67 Krattentaler Robert DC Horvath Parndorf 3

Haider Bernhard DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf II 3
Kovacs Thomas DC Scheck Andau III 3

70 Gmall Günther DC Jacky´s Mühle Gols 2
Zipfelmayer Siegrid DC Pfandlwirt Podersdorf III 2
Hautzinger Roland GH-Knöbl Halbturn II 2

73 Meixner Hans-Jürgen DC Black Jack Gols 1
Falkner,  Mag Karl DC Horvath Parndorf 1
Mayer Bettina DC Jasmin Neusiedl/See 1
Bressin Jennefer DC Scheck Andau III 1

77 Elishuber Bernhard DC Hofer-Buam Kaisersteinbruch 0
Horvath Michael DC Hofer-Buam Kaisersteinbruch 0
Laschka Anton DC Hofer-Buam Kaisersteinbruch 0
Ortner Leonhard DC Hofer-Buam Kaisersteinbruch 0
Prenner Günther DC Horvath Parndorf 0
Hareter Klaus DC Illmitz I 0
Vejzovic Amir DC Illmitz I 0
Liedl Rainer DC Jacky´s Mühle Gols 0
Mayer Richard DC Jasmin Neusiedl/See 0
Vogel Michael DC Jasmin Neusiedl/See 0
Achs Peter DC Safari Skorpions Jois 0
Bressin Nicole DC Scheck Andau III 0
Etl Christoph GH-Knöbl Halbturn II 0
Zwölfer Roman GH-Knöbl Halbturn II 0



Einzelwertung 2003/2004 Endstand 2.Klasse ND

1 Mollner Roman DC Scheck Andau II 109
2 Kloyber Christoph DC Safari Red Devil´s Jois 92
3 Heszheimer Günther DC Dream Team Golserhof Gols 91

Gyürü Thomas GH-Knöbl Halbturn III 91
5 Horvath Josef Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 90
6 Zinkl Andreas DC Scheck Andau II 89

Zikan Josef GH-Knöbl Halbturn III 89
8 Geistler Robert DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 88

Haberl Lukas DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 88
10 Fleischhacker Harald DC Apetlon II 85
11 Lag Manuel DC Safari Red Devil´s Jois 83
12 Erle Walter DC Dream Team Golserhof Gols 81

Tschismasia Robert DC Kaisersteinbruch II 81
14 Tschulik Christian DC Dream Team Golserhof Gols 79

Mazanec Hans Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 79
16 Geyer Thomas DC Safari Red Devil´s Jois 74
17 Steiner Anna DC Illmitz II 73

Dedlmar Günther DC Kaisersteinbruch II 73
19 Effenberger Thomas DC Apetlon II 69
20 Horvath Johann DC Frauenkirchen 68

Adler Herbert DC Trixi Neusiedl/See 68
22 Wachtler Thomas GH-Knöbl Halbturn I 66

Ziniel Werner GH-Knöbl Halbturn I 66
24 Gehres Michael DC Winden II 64
25 Hofbauer Andreas DC Kaisersteinbruch II 63

Gruber Josef DC Trixi Neusiedl/See 63
27 Paldan Gabriele DC Illmitz II 60
28 Petz Gabriele DC Illmitz II 58
29 Stadler Werner GH-Knöbl Halbturn I 56
30 Bauer Erwin DC Scheck Andau II 54
31 Achs Claudia DC Safari Red Devil´s Jois 53
32 Fandl Christian DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 51
33 Frank Armin-Jochen DC Frauenkirchen 49
34 Beck Matthias DC Frauenkirchen 47

Sautner Jürgen DC Frauenkirchen 47
36 Angerer Beatrix DC Trixi Neusiedl/See 44

Fischbach Iveta Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 44
38 Klaus Bernhard  Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 43

Klein Marianne DC Illmitz II 43
40 Ziniel Christian GH-Knöbl Halbturn I 42
41 Perschy Herwig DC Dream Team Golserhof Gols 41
42 Hodul Werner DC Frauenkirchen 40

Petz Manuela DC Illmitz II 40
Neumayer Romana DC Winden II 40



45 Brunner Markus GH-Knöbl Halbturn III 39
46 Mollner Hannes DC Scheck Andau II 37
47 Scherbl Gerhard DC Winden II 36
48 Reif Mario DC Dream Team Golserhof Gols 35

Geischnek Harald DC Winden II 35
Schmit Franz Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 35

51 Gonter Erich DC Winden II 34
52 Grieman Michael DC Apetlon II 32
53 Weinhandl Michael DC Apetlon II 30

Weiss Robert DC Apetlon II 30
Wenz Martin DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 30

56 Lendvay Walter DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 26
57 Kruckenfellner Florian DC Kaisersteinbruch II 25

Scherbl Josef DC Winden II 25
59 Horvath Manfred DC Apetlon II 23

Brunner Gabriele GH-Knöbl Halbturn III 23
61 Matz Erika DC Trixi Neusiedl/See 20
62 Eichler Robert DC Kaisersteinbruch II 19
63 Jautz Gerald DC Trixi Neusiedl/See 15
64 Weiss Martin GH-Knöbl Halbturn I 13
64 Bacher Markus GH-Knöbl Halbturn III 11
66 Bischof Klaus DC Trixi Neusiedl/See 10
67 Bruckner Jürgen DC Apetlon II 9

Regner Martin DC Scheck Andau II 9
Habersack Roman GH-Knöbl Halbturn I 9

70 Schwarzbauer Erich DC Apetlon II 8
Petsch Michaela DC Frauenkirchen 8
 Adamek Brian Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 8

73 Jäger Günther DC Safari Red Devil´s Jois 7
Thiel Herta DC Trixi Neusiedl/See 7
Winter Wolfgang DC Trixi Neusiedl/See 7
Schmit Apinya Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 7

77 Horvath Ursula DC Frauenkirchen 5
78 Perschy Brigitte DC Dream Team Golserhof Gols 4

Koppitsch Karin DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 4
80 Dovits Markus DC Safari Red Devil´s Jois 3

Gehres Eva-Maria DC Winden II 3
Nemeth Helmut GH-Knöbl Halbturn III 3

83 Ackermann Andrea 1. DC Donnerskirchen + Kichererbsen Winden0
Petsch Michael DC Dream Team Golserhof Gols 0
Hoffmann Christian DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 0
Koppitsch Maria DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 0
Pasler Helmut DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 0
Wagner Susanne DC Geistler Neusiedl/See III 0
Löw Daniela DC Illmitz II 0
Hofbauer Roman DC Kaisersteinbruch II 0
Haider Ursula DC Safari Red Devil´s Jois 0
Abraham Jürgen DC Scheck Andau II 0



Mollner Gerlinde DC Scheck Andau II 0
Bauer Astrid DC Scheck Andau II 0
Nief Martin DC Trixi Neusiedl/See 0
Haydn Franz Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 0
Hütter Reinhard Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 0
Roth Joachim Flying Gerhard Neusiedl/See 0
Knöbl Adrian GH-Knöbl Halbturn I 0
Weiss Christian GH-Knöbl Halbturn III 0


